

151 Southhall Lane, Ste. 450 Maitland, FL 32751 www.jsitel.com

February 7, 2025 Via Web Filing

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Capitol Building, 1st Floor Pierre, SD 57501

RE: Clear Mobile, LLC – Provider of Commercial Mobile Radio Service / Wireless

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Please accept this letter as notice that Clear Mobile, LLC is voluntarily withdrawing its authority to provide Cellular / Commercial Mobile Radio Service within the state of South Dakota. The Company does not have any customers, therefore, the customer notice requirement is not applicable in this case. Clear Mobile will pay its final Gross revenue bill. The ongoing regulatory matters, the contact for the Company is:

Heather Thompson, Chief Financial Officer Clear Mobile, LLC 941 W 1-35 Frontage Rd, Ste 116, PMB 470 Edmond OK 73034

Telephone: 405-320-1855

Email: Heather@clearwireless.com

Please cancel the Company's Cellular / CMRS Authority effective immediately or at the earliest possible date, at the convenience of the Commission.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose. Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to the attention of iris Mennens, at 321.296.5018 or via email to iris.mennens@JSITel.com.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel
Consultant to Clear Mobile, LLC
JSI, LLC (formerly Interserra, Inc.)

CR/im